authorize the Supervisor to enter the Town of Webster into Inter-Municipal Agreements with the 

County of Monroe:  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: 

1. The Town Supervisor is hereby authorized to enter into an Inter-Municipal Agreement with 

the County of Monroe in the amount of Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars 

($7,257.00) for the 2026 STOP DWI Program. 

2. The term of the 2026 STOP DWI Program Agreement shall be from January 1, 2026 through 

December 31, 2026. 

3. The Town Supervisor is hereby authorized to enter into an Inter-Municipal Agreement with 

the County of Monroe in the amount of Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) for 

the High Visibility Engagement Campaign. 

4. The term of the High Visibility Engagement Campaign Agreement shall be from  

October 1, 2025 through September 30, 2026. 

5. The Town Supervisor is hereby authorized to accept any additional funds which may